South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 03:21:48 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3631 General Bill, By J.H. Hodges

A Bill to amend Section 33-6-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authorization that a corporation
may acquire its own shares, so as to authorize the corporation to provide in its articles of incorporation that reacquired shares
may become treasury shares and authorize the board of directors to adopt articles of amendment provided that reacquired
shares become treasury shares without shareholder action

02/28/91
02/28/91
04/24/91
05/08/91
05/08/91
05/09/91
05/14/91
05/15/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
05/17/91
05/21/91
05/21/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 9, 1991 HJ-24

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 14, 1991 HJ-20

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 15, 1991 HJ-1

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 16, 1991 HJ-16

Read second time HJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-62

Introduced and read first time SJ-139

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-139

Page 1 of 1



