## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 03:21:48 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H 3631 General Bill, By J.H. Hodges

A Bill to amend Section 33-6-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authorization that a corporation may acquire its own shares, so as to authorize the corporation to provide in its articles of incorporation that reacquired shares may become treasury shares and authorize the board of directors to adopt articles of amendment provided that reacquired shares become treasury shares without shareholder action

02/28/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
02/28/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-23
04/24/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
05/08/91	House	Amended HJ-23
05/08/91	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 9, 1991 HJ-24
05/09/91	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 14, 1991 HJ-20
05/14/91	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 15, 1991 HJ-1
05/15/91	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 16, 1991 HJ-16
05/16/91	House	Read second time HJ-11
05/16/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
05/17/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-62
05/21/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-139
05/21/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-139